Sen N

GONE TO THE JURY

FINAL ARGUMENTS ARE MADE IN
THE CELEBRATED
CASE

PICKETT MOVED TO TEARS

Pudge Belivers an Impressive and
Tnhinsed Charge to the Jury-—
Jury Appears Much in
Earnest.

‘Whether Reuben-C. Pickett is guilty eor
fnnoceént will §oon be a matter of history,
The jury retired last night at 6:15 to de-
liberate ‘on the matters and return their
werdiet, and up to a late hour last night
lhad not reached an agreement.

All the evidence in the case was in at
11:39 a. m., .but the state had a witness
who had been subpotnaed from St. Paul,
who had not arrived. The trial was
called again for 1:30 p. m. and at that
time the witness had not put in an ap-
pearance, and the county attorney an-
nounced that the state had closed.

The entire afternooa was taken up in
the arguments to the jury by the state’s
attorney and attorney for the defendant,
both went over the evidence

mony very carefully, and covered all the
material points on either side. The jury
gave both sides marked attention, and

appeared to be very mauch interested in
the arguments. They apparently aid not
let a word escape which was uttered by
either of the attorneys. Nothing could
be gleaned from watching their faces as
to which side they favored, and many
look for a disagreemeut, while there are
many who say he wiil be convicted, and
another class are equally as positive that
he will be acquitted. S

The judge's charge was a plain unbiased
ptatement of the law and the féets which
would govern the jury in their delibera-
tion. He covered every point carefully,
and several times reading over certain
portions of the charge, which had refer-
ence to the law im regard to murder in
the different degrees, and the facts neces-
jary to prove the same. ;

Pickett sat through the trying ordeal
part of the time weeping and parfr or the
time looking as one in a trance or stupor.
Not a muscle of his face seemed to
move, as he kept if partly hidden with
his hand during the entire afternoon,
as if to shut out the gaze of the many
curipus who filled the room.

His wife, who sat beside him during the
entire trial, was also visibly affected,
and cried a great deal during tim»after-

neon. The mother and father of the
accused stifll  maintained their quiet,
cdlm, imperturbed demeanor, that has

been so marked all through the entire
case. Pickett's sister sat immediately
back of him, and was somewhat more
nervous than she had been at.any pres
vious time.

The jury have all stood the ('onﬁnement
well, as none of them are apparently
any worse off for their ten days of se-
cTo®ion and retirement from the outside
weorldd. The attorneys on both sides
thanked :them for their patience and at-
tention during the proceedings.

EXCEEDED HIS AUTHORITY.

Mayor’s Private Secretary lssuaes an
Illegal Permit.

Robert Chase, a man who has Christ-
mas trees to sell, discovered yesterday
that neither the mayor nor the mayer’s
secretary has power to grant him per-
mission to occupy the streets of the city

with his wares. Mr, Chase made his
discovery in this way:
He drove up Bridge square yesterday

forenoon with a load of Christmas trees,
and, stopping on the triangle near the
horse fountain, north of the city hall,
was about to unload them, when Clty
‘Weigher Morgan mlexrunted him,

“Where's your permit?’ inquired Mor-
an.
g"1 ve got one, but I don’'t have to show
it to you vtorted Chase.

The ci Wi gher reported the matter
t» City Clerk Lydiard, who came out to
about it.

v uld you just as soon show me your
ked the city clerk.

5 3 replied Mr. Chase, as he
handed the city clerk a mncc of paper.

Upon opening it, the city clerk beheld
a document containng the mayor's offi-
cial letter head. Below the printed mat-
ter these words were written:

“Permission is hereby granted to Roba
ert .Cha to sell Christmas trees on
Bridge re

omas J. Brown Jr.,
“Secretary to the Mayor.

“] am sorry to inform you, Mr. Chase,’
said City Clerk Lydiard, *that your per-
mit is not worth the paper it is written
on. Hven if it was signed by the mayor
himself, it W yuld be worthless. Nobody
but the city council has the right to
grant the use of the streets to prlvate
mdnnlw 1s. If you unload your trees
here, the Fourth ward street commission-
er could order them all carted away, and
he would do it, too. You had better see

him before you try it.”

Mr. (ha.xﬁ took the city clerk’s advige
and drev ; away with his Christmas
frees.

FAKE “AUCTION” SHOPS.

Many Unfortunate Victims Are Being
Swindled Daily.

The police have of late received many
complaints in regard to ‘fake” auction
shops on lower Nicollet and Washington
avenues, In fact, complaints of thlq
kind are daily occurrences. One of tha
last men to go up against the game was
John A. boklund 1846 Jackson street
northeast, who bought a worthless watch
)e:vmd Ly for $6. He fell in with a coup’e

of “boosters.”” The bidding on the watch
that Ecklund  finally became the pos-
sessor of ran as high as $i0. The man

could note pay, and Ecklund was then
easily prevailed upon to take it for $6.
An alleged gold ring was thrown into the
bargain. It turned all the colors of the
rainbow and a few others, within three
hours.

FUNDS COMING IN.

Goeod Start Made Towards McKinley
Monument Fund.

The following subscriptions to the Me-
Kinley memorial fund_have been receiv-
ed: G. W, Whiting, Spring Valley Post
No. '\ R., 5; Garfield Circle, Ladies
of the G R., Duluth, $; E. R. John-
stone, editor Minneapolls Times, $5; Chisf
Justice C. M. Start, St. Paul, $10; 8. B.
Lovejoy, Minneapolis, $5; Thomas H.
Shevlin, $§190; Linda McLain, 50 cents.

Tetters and blanks are now going -out
through the mail as fast as possible and
these first returns are as quick responses
as could be expected.

WILL FEED THE POOR.

Salvation Army Making Preparation
for Large Christmas Dinner.

A  free Christmas dinner, at which it
fs expected over 1,000 will be present to
enjoy the turkey, cranberry sauce and
ether good things that go with a feast
of this kind, is an enterprise of which
the Salvation Army of this city has taken

hold.
Lteut. Col. Margetts, who is at the
head of the Salvation Army work in

this province, following the old custom,
has begun preparations for the dinner,
and Dy (,hrlstmas time, with the co-oper-
ation of the generous people of the city,
hopes to be in position to feed one of
the largest gatherings ever enfertain

in the history of the army.

in addition to the army several hun-
dred baskets will be sent to the poor
families,

Donations of food, monev, clothing or
anything that can be utilized to help the
meedy will be gratefully received. Re-
mlllanr.& shiould be sent to Lieut. Col.
J E. Margetts, 682 Bank of Minneapolis
bullding. Food supplies, coal, etc.,
ghould be sent to 218 Hennep!n avenue,
the Salvation Army

Swedish Fair Prospering.

The Swedish hospital falr, which open-
ed Monday evening at the new ‘lmilumﬁ
Tenth avenue south and Eighth street,
aftracting large crowds every
Great interest is being ma.n.ltested in
object of the fair, which is in the form
of a benefit for the new buud

The first two & “of the
the main floor hu beem used

and testi-

the second fioor.

Pare Food Show a Bucceu.

The atendance at tho pm‘e food exhibit
being given under.t auspices of the
City Salesmen’s assoclation in the Me-
Knight building at 612-616 Hennepin ave-
nue is proving a gratifying surprise. to
the projectors, and the show bids fair
to accomplish all and more than had
been anticipated, even by its most en:
thusiastic friends,

The two-score exhibits are displayed
in -the most attractive style, and the
various booths -are -handsomely decorat-
ed and presided over by young ladies.

Makes a Good Purchase,
J. J. Heinrich purchased yesterday of

{ J. F. Tourtellotte the brick block lecated

at 315 First avenue -south. -The consid-
eration was $40,000. The building i3 now
occupled by a laundry and hotel. Mr.

he will do withg the "property but will
decide later on. /
The property adjoins  the postoffice

court, and is-very valm\b}e for buslness
purposes.

Two Weeku’ Taﬁaﬂo-.

The public schools’ will close this vear
on Dec. 20 for the Christmas vacatwn of
two weeks. Many of the teaghers “ire
preparing to spend their wacatlons out~
side the city:

The board of. education wiil meet Taes-
day for the purpose ol approving the nay
roll so tnat the teachers can draw thair
Zlag\rles in tlmo to putchafe Christmas

__.___ = e
b H. R, A_. to lleet. %

A spectal meeting “of - the Hennep!n
Republican ussocia,tlou will be held ’.l‘ws-
day evening 'next, the’ dafe ]
vanced in order_to_avoid: n.ﬂlct w!th
the holiday season. The prineipal busi-
ness to be transacted will be the adop-
tion of resolutions. relating to the death
of Secretary J. Albert Hagstrom, and the
election of a successor. : ‘

Continued Tntil Neit 'l'eun.

The case of the State vs. Philip Megaar.
den was continued until the next term
of- eourt by consent of both attorneys
and the court. The case is set for trial
Jan. 6, 19502 .

KNEW VIRUS- WAS BAD

BACTERIOLOGIST GIVES STARTLING
EVIDENCE 1IN TETANUS INQUIRY.

ST. LOUIS; Dec.-10.—The second - ses-
sion of the tetanus inguiry .commission
organized to fix the responsibility for
thirteen deaths following the use of city
anti-toxin, was commenced this after-
noon in Ma) or-Wells’ office. =

Martin Schmidf, assistant city bacter-
iologist, offered most startling testimony.
He declared that Dr.’ Armand Ravold, the
city bacteriologist, had directed him on
Oct.. 3 to prepare for distribution . the
serum drawn from the horse.Jim, whicn
had been shot the day before because it
had tetanus:

“Dr. Revold told me™ . said Schmldt
“that the serum could be safely used, as
the horse had not been affected with te.

tanus on Sept. 29, when. the drawing
was made.” ‘
“I knew,” witness declared, that the

serum was- poisonous and unfit for use on
human beings, but-dfeleuthat:Icoyld
not question Dr. Ravold's order. So 1
went ahead and carried out the orders.”

The witness repeated his recent asser-
tions before the coroner, that tire polson=
ed serum was sent out to_ ph)slcla.na
without having beén  first “tested on
guinea pigs

“It was difficult to obtain good guinea
pigs,” said Schmidt. ‘‘All the available
pigs had been used for tests during the
summer, and hence were not. in a fit

*condition for anti-toxin tests,

“I do not know of any tests of the last
drawing of anti-toxin being made, It
such tests had been made I would have
known it.”” Schmidt testified that the
serum was kept unlabeled in the ice box,
and that the drawings of different dates
were known apart only by the colored
janitor.

NINE MEN ARE HURT

DISASTROUS EXPLOSION IN SHARON
STEEL COMPANY'S PLANT.

SHARON, Pa., Dec. 10.—An explosion
that shook the earth for miles arouna,
shattered windows_in hundreds of houses
at.South Sharon, moved adjfeent build:z
ings from their fuundatmns a caused
the injury of nine men, two aps fa-
tally, occurred at the Sharon Steel com-
pany’s plant today. Out of the nine men
injured four were taken to the hospital.

The explosion occurred in the casting
cepartment of the “pig mill.” The castr
ing house was completely wrecked. Large
strips of heavy corrugated iron bheams
and other material were hurled hundreds
c¢f yards by the explosion. . The casting
machine and conveyor were damagea
almost beyond repair., A part of the
ccnveyor was  blown  several hundred
feet, while not a vestige of the iron roor
of the mill remains. Windows in the
office of the steel compahy on Broadway,
several hundred yards from -the explo-
sion, were broken, and in Sharon the
shock was felt like an earthquake.

—— ——————

IS HANNA  SCARED?

FRIENDS OF OHIO SENATOR HOLD
A CONFERENCE.

CINCINNATI, Ohio, Dec. 10.—A con-
siderable sensation was caused here to-
night by the action of the thirteen mem-
Lers of the legisiature from Hamilton
county. The meeting was called because
cf the reports current during the past
week of a contest between the friends ot
Senator Foraker and Senator Hanna over
the organization of the legislature, which
meets Jan. 6/ The members of ihe legis-
lature say they have reports from both
Washington and Columbus that the
friends of Senator Feraker are seeking
to name the officers of the legislature,
and that some of them are working with
a view to opposing the re-election of
Senator Hanna two years hence, - It is
conceded that there wll be no opposition
whatever to the re-election of Senator
Foraker next month.

SEVEN MEN ARE LOST

BRITISH BARK PINMORE > GO‘ES
ASHORE ON PACIFIC COAST.

ABERDEEN, Wash., Dec. 10.—Wednes-
day night the British bark Pinmore, Mas-
ter Jameson, owned by Clink Bros.,, of
Greenock, Scotland, bound from Santa
Rosalia, Mexico, to Portland, in ballast,
went into the surf .at the mouth -of the
Raft river, north of Gray's harbor. The
crew of thirty abandoned the ship and
took to the boats, one of whkich was eap-
sized shortly after leaving the vessel and
six men drowned. The other boat reached
shore safely after being out for thirty-
six hours. One man died from exposure.

French Vietory in West Africa,

PARIS, Dec. -10.—~An officlal cablegram
received here from West Africa an-
nounces the final destruction of the once
formidable power of the late Sul Ra-
bah. The death of Rabah was announced
in July, 1500, but one of his sons, Sadon-
lalh, has been giving the French trou-
ble. The dispatch received says that a
force of Spahis (French Arab c&;r:!lry)
and native infantry surprised Sa
at the end of August and killed him and
a great number of his followers.

NEFFFCTIVFEF PAGF

has progressed so well on “of the x
-building that i.t, 15 bell that hi‘ta- g
night visitors will be a.llowed to inspect |

"Heinrich does not know at present ‘what |

tagious Blood Poison, Nervous
’ to my office,

charges for a

DR. ALFRED L. COLE,
Late Profe of Nervous
and Private Diseases.

your money.

BR. II.FRED L. COLE A®D

'l'o Stny Cured—&’ARlCOCELE—No Cutﬂng or Ziin.
| want every man afﬂicted with Varicocele, Str

method of curing these diseases.
ticular all men who have becoyne Missatisfied
with treatment elsewhere.”
your entire satisfaction why I ¢
manently. My consultation

not more than you will be willing to*pay

CERTAINTY OF CURE is what ‘you want.
I give you a legal guarantee to cute you or refund

can do for you. b e 5%

One personal wvisit ls preferred but if it is impossible for you to ca.ll wrlte
me a description of ybur case, as you understand
your occupation, etc., and you will receive in plain en\'elope a sclentlﬂc and
honest opinion of your case free of charge.. : - X

My home treatment is stccessful and strictly prlvate.

24 Washington Avenue South, MINNE.&POLE&' MINN. ’
Cffice Hours 9 a.m to5 p m. and 7 to 8 30 p. m. Sundays, 10 a. m. to 12; 3op‘~‘*m:’

ire, Coa-t
bles to come
to him' my
sinvite in par-

Debility or allied
where [ will expla

I wll menstrate to

you per-
is ree and my
perfect cure will beréasénable and

What 1 have done for' others 1

e
it, stating your symptoms, .

Address

GCIUHGCIL OF PHISICIANS

OFFICIAL PUBLICATION:

4

- 0f Ordinances Ps/sed and Resolu-
tions Adopted by the Common
Council of sae City of St. Panl.

Bd F No. 148?‘ rdinance No. 2230—

An Ordina € to settle the claim of Mar-
garet J. Webber.

The Common Council of the City of St.
Paul do Ordain as Follows:

SECTION 1.

That the proposxtlon of Margaret
J. Webber to compromise and settle
Ler claim against the €City of St. Paul
for damages on account. of injuries: sus-
taincd in falling upon the sidewalk on
the north side of West Fifth street, be-
tween Lxchange street and Fort street,
on -the 1éth day of September, 1901, as
more particularly set forth in her notice
cf claim presented to the Common Coun-
cil on the 3rd day of October, 1901, for
the sum of two hundred ($200) dollars is
hereby accepted, and the proper city Offi-
cers are hereby authorized and directed
to draw a warrant upon the City Treas-
ury for said sum of two hundred dollars
in favor of said Margaret J. Webber,
rayable out of the General Fund, in pay-
ment and compromise of said claxm said
warrant, however, to be delivered only
upon there being filed in the office of the
City Comptroller a proper receipt, to-
gether with a release properly executed
and aporoved by the Corporation Attor-
ney fully releasing and discharging the
City of St. Paul from all ciaims for dam-
ages on account of the injuries sustained
by said claimant at the time and under
:}w circumstances set forth in said no-

ce.

SECTION IL

This Ordinance shall take effect
and be in force from and after its pas-
sage and publication.

Paslsed by the Board of Aldermen, Dec.
Yeas—Ald. Bantz, Dobner, Holt, Hunt,
Krauft, Moriarty, Murphy, Schlffmann.
blmer Mr President—10,

Nay:
FRANK J. HUBE
President of the Board of Aldermen
Passed by the Assembl:y Dec. 5, 1901.
Yeas — Messrs. Denn Dix, Haas,
Wheeler, Whltcomb Mr President—s.

Nays
F. G. "WARNER,
President of the Assemhly.
Approved Declg 1901.

A. SMITH,
Mayor.
Attest: MATT JENSEN,
. City Clerk.
Dec. 11-1901.
Bd ¥ No 14860—Ordinance No. 2231—By

Ald. Huber—

An Ordinance authorizing Noyes Brothers
& Cutler to erect a frame shed on part
of Lot 6, Block 7, Whitney & Smith's
Addition to the City of St. Paul.

The Common Council of the City of St.
Paul do erdain as follows:

T+ SECTION I3~
That permission and authority aie
hereby given to Noves Brothers

& Cuter to erect a frame shed upon part
of Lot 6, Block 7, Whitney & Smith's Ad-
dition to the Cll\ of St. Paul, such Shed
to be approximately twenty- -two feet =
width and seventy feet in length and to
be constructed under the superintendence
of the Building Inspector of said Cdity,
and the said Building Inspector is hereby
guthorized to issue to said Noyes Broth-
ers & Cutler a proper permit therefor.

SECTION II.

This Ordinance shall take effect
.and be in force from and after its pas-
sage.

Pl%gfco by the Board of Aldermen, Dec.

'Yeas—Ald. Bantz, Dobner, Holt, Hunt,
Knauft, Moriarty, Murphy, Schlt‘[mann
Ulmer, ‘Mr. President—10.

\dw—o
FRANK J. HUBER,
President of the Board of Aldermen.
Passed by the Assembly, Dec. 5, 1901.
Yeas — Messrs. Denny, Dix,  Haas,
Wheeler, Whitcomb, Mr. President—6.

Nays—o.
F. G. WARNER,
President Assembly.
Approved Dec. 7, 1901,
R. A. SMITH,

Mayor.
Attest: MATT JENSEN,
City Clerk.
Dee. 11-1901,
Bd ¥ No. 14.61—Ordinance No. 2232—

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 2177,
approved March 20th, 1901, entitled “An
Ordinance defining, restraining, regu-
lating and licensing draymen, cabmen,

cartmen, hackmen, omnibuses, and
others engaged in the carryving of
passengers, packages and freight by

means of conveyances.”
The Common Council of the City of St.
Paul do ordain as follows:

SECTION 1.

That Section 2 of sald Ordinance be
amended so as to read as follows: “It
shall be the duty of the City Clerk annu-
ally, upon application therefors and a
compliance with the terms hereof, to
issue certificates of any and all licenses
granted to any person, persons, firm or
corporation applying for the same, to
let, keep or use for hire upon the streets
of the City of St. Paul, vehicles for the
ccnveyance of passengers, upon the
‘payment by the applicant into t'he City
Treasury of the sum of $2.00, as a licenss
fee therefor, and the presenting to the
City Clerk of the receipt from the
City Treasurer on account of such pay.
ment for such license, shall issue same,
to be subject, however, to the terms and
conditions of this ordinance.

SECTION II.

This Ordinance shall take effect and
be in force from and after its passage,
approval and publlcatlon

Passed by the Board of Aldermen
Dec. 3, 1901.

Yes—Ald. Bantz, Dobner, Holt, Hunt,
Knauft, Morla.rty, Murphy, Schiffmann,
TUlmer, Mr, Presldent—-lo.

Nays—o0.
FRANK J. HUBER,
President of the Board of Aldermen.
Passed by the Assembly Dee. 5, 1901
Yeas—Messrs. Denny, Dix, Haas,
Wheeler, Whitcomnib, M.r. President—8.
Nays—(l
F. Q. W.

ARNER,
eoldent of the Assembly.
Approved Dec. 7, 1901.
R. A. SMITH,

MATT JENI SglN,
o B

Bd F No. 14723—
In the matter of the report of the Board
of Public Works, dated Nov. 4, 190i.
It is her ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul
That ﬂm Board of Public Workn of the
City of St. Paul cause the following lm-
provement to be made, torwit:
Construct a sewer on Banifil streot.
from Dousman street to Smith avenue,
together with the necessary catchbasins
and manholes. WA tbln
That said | cause W -
as plbvldod b; vh._v.

Mayor.
Attest:

| ment upon the real estate to be benes

fitéd by said improvement, as provided
by law; it being the opinion of the
Council' that real estate to be assessed
for such improvement can be found ben~
efited 4o the extent of the costs and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby.
dopted by the Board of Aldermen
Dec.
Adopted by the Assembly Dec."5, 1901.
Approved Deec. 7, 1

‘Bd F No. 1482%—

Resolved, That the form of contract
Lag. su'bmitted by the Corporation At-
tbrney, under date of November 20, 1901
between the St. Paul White Lead & O
Company and the City of St. Paul, ﬂorr
furnishing the necessary paint to be "used
upon the Smith avenue bridge, within the
City of St. Paul, be and the same is
hereby in all things approved, and the
proper city officers -are hereby directea
to execute the same for and on behalf
of the ecity._

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Dec. 3, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Dec. §, 1901

Approved Dec. 7, 1901.

Bd F No. 14826—

Resolved, That the ‘sum. of three hune
dred dollars be and it is. hereby appro-
priated from any moneys now or hereaf-
ter to the credit of thé General Fund not
otherwise appropriated, for the purpose
of meeting any expenses which may be
incurred by the Charter:Commission dur-
ing the session now in progress, the same
to be credited to an aceount of the Gen-
eral Fund to be known as the ‘‘Charter
Commission Fund”; and be it

Further resolved, 'L‘nat the City Treas
urer and the City Comptroller be and
theyare hereby directed to make the
appropriate entries on the books of the
city

:
L4

dopted by the Board _of Aldermen
Dec. 3,
Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 5, 1901,

Approved Dec. 7,4901.

Bd F No. 14827— ¥
Resolved, That contract submltted by
the Corporation Attorney, dated Decem-
ber 3, 1901, between the Ploneer Press
Ccmpany and the City ‘of St. Paul for
furnishing 600 copies of the annual re-
port of the City Comptroller for the
current year, be and the same is here-
by in all things approved, and the proper
city officers are hereby directed to ex-

the city.
Adc-pte, by the Board of Aldermen
Dec. 3, 190
Adopted b£ the Assembly Dec. 5, 1901.
Approved 7, 1801,
Bd F No. 14829—
Resolved, That of

the roposition

Charles F. Staples, D, gperry, Thomas
T. Smith, Edward Ya.nls and Eugene
Villaume, bearing date November 9, 1901,
*oftellng to adjust and settle the claim
1 of the City of St. Paul against the West
Side Bank by the payment of the sum

“| of two thousand five hundred and thirty--

eight dollars and forty cents, is hereby
accepted, and that such ,settlement when
made shall be in full of all claims held
by said eity against said bank. TUpon
such payment being made the City
Trcasurer is hereby authorized to in-
derse, without recourse, and deliver to
the persons above named; that certain

bank to the City of St, Paul on Novem-
ber 15, 1807, for. five thousand seventy-
six dollars and seventy-eight cents, and
the Treasurer is hereby authorized, upon

deliver -a receipt in full of all claims
held by the city against said bank.
DAdopted by the Board of Aldermen
ec, 3,
Adcpted bv the Assembly Dec. 5, 1901,
Approved Dec. 7, 1901,

Bd F "No. 14338— ~

In the matter of the report of the Board
of Public Works, dated Dec. 2, 190L
It is hereby ordered by  the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public. Works of the
City of ; ‘caude ithe foliowing
improvement to be made, to-wit:

Grade the alley, from ,Park avenue
west to the alley between'Magnolia and
Cook st'eet.s all in bloek<2 J. F. Eisen-
menger's Addition to the City of St. Paul.

That saild Board catge said work to
be let by contract, as provided by law,
without ene-half the .estimated cost be-
ing first paid into the" City Treasury,
and after sald” work shell be placed
under contract, said Roard shall pro-
ceed without delay to assess the amount,
as neariy as they can ascertain ths
same, which will- be reqiiired to pay the
costs and necessary expenses of such
improvement upon the real-estate to be
benefited by said improvement, as pro-
vided by law; it being the opinion of
the Council that real estate to be as-
sessed for such improvement can Te
found benefited to the extent of the costs
and expensés necessary to be Incurred
thereby.

Adupted by the RBoard of Aldermen
Dec. 3, 1901,

Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 5, 1901,

Approved Dec. 7, 1901,

Bd F No. 14840—
In the matter of the report of the Board
of Public. Works, dated Dee. 2, 180L
It .is hereby ordered hg the Common
. Council-of the City of St. P 3
That the Board of Publie Works of
the City of St. Paul cause the following
improvement to be made, to-wit:
Construct a sewer .en North street,
from Bates avenue to Seventh street,
together with the necessary catchbasins
and manholes
That said Board cause sald work to be
let by contract, as provided by law, with-
out . one-half the estimated cost being
first paid into the City Treasury,
after said work shall be plaoed lmder
contract, said Board shall with-
out del to assess the amoun

as near-

ly as they can ascertain t same,
which will required to pay the costs

and necessary expenses of such im-
vement upon t.he real estoto to be

"5y Towi it bolng e "Spinon of

vided by la.W' it
real. uﬁnté

the Council that

of
as-

sessed owch improvement can be
found beneﬁtad t of thd’ costs
and expenses ‘necess _incurred

Bom‘dl of Al@ermen
ﬂ\eAuembl;Dec 5, 1901

ereby.
ACGpted l'.vy " the -«
Dec. 3,

ec.
Adopted by
Approved.

the Common
Pa.ul.
§ PuhllgWorks of the

City of St. Paul eause the following im-
provement to be mde to-wlt

Construct a sewer.
nue, from Victoria street
sireet, together w#.h
catchbaging and

That said

ecute the same for and on behalf of.

certificate of indebtedness jssued by said

receipt of such payment, to execute and

Bd ¥ No. 1‘843—' Aid Dobneh- ks RN

~_Adopted by the Board of Aldermen

Dec. 3, 1901,

-~ Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 5, 1901.
Approved Dec, 7, 1901

Bd F No. 14844—By Ald. Bantz—
_Resolved, That the official proceedings
ot the Common Council of the City of
St. Paul, and all’ ordinances and other
orders requu'ed under the City Charter,
or by 'the by-laws, resolutions or ordi-
nances of the Common Council of. the
said City of St. Paul, shall be published
in a dally newspaper bearing the labei of
the Allied Printing Trades Council.
Adospteélo by the Board of Aldermen
Dec.
Adopted by the Assembly Dee. 5, 1901.
Approved Dec. 17, 1901

Bd I' No. 14845—By Ald. Bantz—
It _is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

. That the matter of paving Universitv
avenue. from Rice street to Dale street,
be, and the same is hereby referred to
the Board of Public Works to investi-
gate and report.

‘First-—ls this improvement proper and
. mecessary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
. the expense thereof, and state whether
" one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury wfore the con-
tract is let,
= Third—Can real estate be assessed for
said improvement be found " benefited to
the extent of damages, cost and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required bY
law, if you report in favor of

Sixth—Send the Council a prop order
- directing the work to be d qﬁ

Adopted by the Board of ldermen

3,14
Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 5, 1901
Approved Dec. 7, 1901.

Bd F No. 14846—By Ald. Bantz—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of macadamizing Uni-
versity avenue, from Dale street to Bed-
ford avenue, be, and the same g here-
by referred to the Boa.rd of Public Works
to investigate and repo

First—Is this 1mprevement proper and
necesSary ?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury before the con-
traet is let,

Third—Can real estate be assessed for
said improvement be found benefited to
the extént of damages, cost and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the gproperty to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of sald Improvement, as requiréd by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the weork 4o be

Adopted by the Board o
Dez, 3, 1501.

' Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 5. 1901.

Approved Dec, 1901,

\Bd F No. 14847—By Ald. Ulmer—

Resolved, That the plat of Graham's
Bubdivision “A,”’ as this day, December
2nd, approved by the Plat Commission
‘and City Engineer, be, and the same is
hereby approved,

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Dec. 3, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Dee. 5, 1901.

Approved Dec 7, 1901

Bd F No. IM—BY Ald, Ulmer—
Resolved, That the plat of German Lu-

Aldermen

December 2nd, 1501, approved by the Plat
Commission and Clty Engineer, be, and
the same is hereby approved.
Adopted by the Board of ~ Aldermen
Dec. 8, 1501,
Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 5, 1901
Approved Dec, 7, 1901

Bd ¥ “No. 14849 By Ald. Morlarty—

It is hereby ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Padl:
That the matter of construecting a sew-

er on Fairfield avenue, from South Wa-

basha “street to Custer- street, be and
the same is hereby regerred. to the Board
of Public Works to investigate and re-

port.

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary

Second—Give the Council an estimate
of the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury before the con-
tract is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, cost and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the pipperty to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Dee. 3, 1801 a

Adopted 'bi)ethe Assembly Deec. 5, 1901

Approved 1501,

BA¥F  No, 14853—By Ald. Hunt—
Resolved, That the City Engineer be
and he is hereby authorized and instruct-
ed to remove the scales on the north
side of University avenue, near Prior
avenue, same being in a dilapidated and
dangerous condition. The cost of this
work to be paid out of the Street, Sewer
and Garbage Fund.

.Adopted by the Board of
Dee. 3, 1301

Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 5 190L
Approved Dec. 7, 1901

Bd F No., 1485¢—By Ald. Murphy—
Resolved, That the City Engineer be
and he is herdby authorized to employ a
clerk at the rate of $65.00 per montt
payable out of the Street, Sewer an
Ga.nba,gelFund beginning with Decem-
ber 1st,

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Dec. 3.

Adopted tbﬁethe Asoembly Dec. 5, 1901
Approved

Bd I No. 14855—By Ald. Murphy—
Ruesolved That the City Engineer be
‘and he is hereby directed and authorized
to issue a permit for the bulldlmi
one-story frame office located on lots
and 28, BEwl s Ad-
dition,

block 1 ng & Chute’
the construction of same
subject to the supérvision and dl.reetlon‘
of the sajd City Engineer,
Adopt el”l by _the Board of Aldermen
Dec.
Adopted biv)ethe Assembly Dec. 5, 1901.
Approved c. 7, 1901,

Aldermen

Bg F No. 1557_By Ald. Schiffman
ived by on%

ommon - Oouncﬂ of the
Cl% of St.
Pa:ud City Rallway Com-
pany be and it he

is authorized and
powered to lay an

the Ty

over which it may oFerate lta cars dur-

tn?‘d the time that is neeeesa;yd for
re-

Company dress
pair the granlte blooks now _constituting
the pav between its tracks and rails
between the points above fled; said
temporary track to ‘be removed as soon
fter tne completion of work as

“a

practicable.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen

Adoptedb theA,soembUDec.S 1901,

Approved Bec.

F No. uﬁs—By Ald. l!urphy—
ed, Th on

the

ﬁowlngmnncyam the City of St.

“léybetwmﬂt.m;ndn,lee.mm

Conegewsmnl

Ailey between Central Park Place and
| bet Central -

theran Immanuel Cemetery, as this day, .

e - %
mee’-otmmo g! R

ed -by ot Aldernen

Resolved, That the accompa g deed, | Dec.

from Allie Hewitt to thé Gity St. Paul i Adopted ly Dee. 5, 1901,

unfca date of May 8, veying Approved

the cit T, ‘the east dxty " te feet of Lot

three (3), Hewitt's t Lots, as'a public | Bd F No. '14859—3: Ald. Hunt—-

“street, is here a.ccepted and the City Resolved, ‘L'nat permission be, and the

Comptroller is hereb: y Jirected to cause | same is here Fenc S s win Cicy |
I said deed ‘to berecorded, and when so re- | Telephone -Cc darl and in pur-

corded to be filed in his office. suance of Ordina nce No. 1973, approved

March, 1838, to construct.a pole linad
and string telephone wires on the follow-
lnﬁ streets alleys and avenues:
erdinand street, freom St. Anthony
avenue to alley between St. Anthony and
Rondo street for the purposes of placing
two poles.

Furher Resolv'ed, That said Twin City
Telephone Com é)any in putting in said
poles, wires and'cables, shall replace all
streets, alleys and pu'bllc grounds, on ani
in which any of such work shall be done,
in pursuauce . @f . this resolution, in as
good order and condition as the same
were in before .the doing'of. such work,
and all of such work shall be done under
the supervision and as directed by the
City Engineer of the City of ‘St. Paul,
except as-in this resolution otherwise
provided.

Further resolved, That the permission
herein granted is glven subject to ail
| the provisions of Ordinance No. 1974, and
all the other resolutions and ordinances
of the City of St. Paul, and the chart.r
thereof.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermecn
Dec. 3, 1901,
Adoptcd bv the Assembly Deec. 5, 1801,

Approved Dec. T, 1901.

Bd F No. 14863—By Ald. Dobner—

Resolved, That permission be, and the |
same is hereby granted to the Twir
City Telephone Compan* under and in
pursuance of Ordinan 0. 1974, appr Iv-
ed March 23, 1898, to construct a, pole line
and string telephone wires on the follow-
ing streets, alleys and avenues:

Territorial road, from Hampden avenu2
to city lHmits.

Eustis street, from Territorial road: to

Pym stre
Alleys in blocks 65-76, St. Anthony Park
Addition, which intersect Pym street.
The above named streets and alleys
will take the place of Cromwell avenus.
which- was granted October 19th, 1901,

Further 'ﬁes‘flved “That sald Twin City
Telephone Company in putting in said
poles, wires and cables, shall replace ail
streets, alleys and . pubic grounds, on
and in which any of such work shall ba
done, in pursuance of this resolution, in
as good order and condition as the same
were in befpre the doing of such work,
and all of such work shall be done undsr
the supervision and as directed by the
City Engineer of the City of St. .Paul,
except as in this resolution otherwlne
provided.

Further resolved, That the permission
herein granted is given subject to all the
provisions of Ordinance No. 1974, and all
the other resolutions and ordinances of
the City of St. Paul.

DAdopt]ed by the Board of Aldermsn

ec. 3
Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 5, 1901
Approved Dec. 7, 1901.

Bd F No. 14866—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon_the City Treasury, payable out of
the General Fund, in favor of the fol-
lowing named persons, for the amount
set opposite their respective names:

Board of Water Commissioners, 6.7,
James Cleary, $3.00; M. Fitzgerald,
$39.50; A. J. Stobbart,
der, $3.00; Mathew Taylor, $7.00; The
West Publishing Co.;, $23.25; Theodore
Zillmer, $3.10; James Bambery, $0.00;
Harry Burnham, $0.00; B. W. lrb'l.
$75.00; John Martl 81500 B. A. Pome-
rov 87500 Herman_Schoberg, $25.00.
= ogted by the Board of Aldermen

€c.

Adopted by the Assembty Dec. 5,.1901
Approved D"-MM.; >k

B% FIN% Thi Clt W‘”"‘“‘*‘” be d
esolve: at City Warrants be drawn
ity Treasury; pa %

vpon the Cit: e out of
the Printing and" Staﬁoner Fund, in
favor of the feMowing named persons,

for the amount set opposlte their re-
spective names: -

G. W. Cunningham & Co., 86 50; Dis-
atch Job Printing Cos, szs;&; wuuam
Lennedy Printing Co., $20,50 Moel-

ler _Co., $4.25; North western Stemp
Works $1.95; Railroader Prjntlng House, -
E. Wedelste: 6.

$25.25; 'H. - adt Co., $1
DAdo3pted by the Board of . Aldermen
ec

dol*edw the Aaeemhly Dec. 5, mr.
Approved Dec. 7, 1
Ba ¥ No. 14888— :
Resolved, That City Warrants be dra.wn
upen . the Clty Trea.sury ut of
the Public Bath Fand, in favor ot the
following named persons, for the amount
set opposite their respective. names:
Jefferson & $25.70; Theodore F.
Koch, $29.46; Mitsch-Wagon and Carriage
Co., .30; F. A. Nolan, $51.797; Noyes
Bros. & Cutler, $27.54; Shertvood, Suther-
lang & Co., 330000 St. Paul Dispatch,
$2.44; St.= Paul Hardwne Co., $128.14;
Schnaith Bros. St. Paul Gas
ngdhtp %?,;m“'d'" volimmng Printing
an u n a
Adoapted"w é"!'B’Bh% 82" Aldermen
Adopted by the_ As“s‘éxlably Dec §, 190
Approved. Deei-T,..

Bd F No. 14868 wo i v

Regolved, That a ‘warrant be drawn
upon the City Tréasuver, payable out of
the ‘‘Fire Department Fund,’” in favor of
Otto Bremer, City Treasurer, for the
sum of $14,241.65, to pay the persons nam-
ed in the pay roll of said department
and presented with this resolution, in
payment of the salary and compensation
of said persons for their respective se:v-
ices during the month of November, 1901
(as shown by said pay roll).

Adopted by the Board of Ald.ermen
Dec. 3, 1901

Adopted. ‘bﬂ the Assembly Dec. 5, 1L

Approved % >

Bd ¥ No. 14870—

Resolved, That warrants be drawn upon
the City Treasurer, payable out of the
““Municipal Court Fund,” in favor of
the persons named in the pay roll of said
department, and presented with thig res-
olution, in payment of the salary and
compensatlon of said persons for thair
respective service during the month of
November, 191 (as shown by sald pay

rolb.
ted by the Board of Aldermen
D:c‘?og, 1801.
Adopted bwhe Asserbly Dec. 5, 1ML
Approved 7. 1901,

Bd F No. 14871—

Resolved, That warrants be drawn upon
the City Treasurer, payable out of the
“Board of Public Works Department
Fund,” in fayor of the persons named
in the pay roll of said department,
presented with this resolution, in pay-
ment of the salary and compensation of
said rsons for their respective serv-
ices during the months of September,
October and November, (as shown
by said pay roll).

ed by the Board of Alderm3m

—._.

Deec.
Adopted ho Assembly Dec. 5, 1801
Approved 1901
d F No. 1

vbdi"ﬁxht warrants he drawn upon
he City’ %gyo)ble out of the
*‘Health Department Fund,” in favor of
the persons named. in the pay roll of said |

artment, and presented with this res-
olution, in payment of the salary and
compensation ‘of said ng for their
respective services du the mont’n of
November, 1901 (as shown by said pay

ted by the Board of Aldermeén
Adopted the Assem.-bly Dee. 5, 1901,
Apgoved . 7. 1901

Bd F No. 14874— g
Resolved, That a win‘runt be drawn

upon the Eﬁty 'l‘remrer payable out of

the ‘. mspeetot's Depart-

pay the (overaeers
named in- the payroll of said
and presented with
payment of thowarym “eom;
of said persons for their resp

lces daﬂns'

Bd F No. 1&5—- : 2
Redo!ved. That a mtrpnt be drawn
e S e
“Cour
tslmuoe hmotvt OttWBremr

35.7; ¥Fred Schroe- |

e

-Treasurer; mytﬂle out of |
bu 1 Main- =

{Ba ¥ No. 18— i

' Bd F No 14891—

peetl e nael ;
S

&= exm;h

I'-l‘lau $12.50;
%;& A.u'n. %ll’}?ht, gé.‘so

__Being the city’s half of the salaries

the -inembers of the Joint Court Hou
and City Hall Commission for the monﬂu
?.;0 September, October and November.-

A.dont(igo llay the Board of Men

Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 5 1901.
Approved Dec. 7, 1901,

Bd F No. 143380—

Resolved, That a warrant be drawn
ugon the City Treasurer__;f)‘l.yable out of

e *“‘School Fund avor of Otto
Bremer, City Treasurer, for the sumr of  §
$24,265.33, to pay the nersons named in 2
the pay roll presented with this reselu~'
tion, 'in payment of the 50 per cent o
salary and compensation of said persons.
for their respective services during the.
month of November, 1901 (as shown by~
said pay roll).

Adopted by the Board of A'dermen-
Dec. 3, 1901, o
Adopted b\ the Aaqembly Deec. 5, 1901, =
Approved Dee. 7, 1901.

— S~

ey A

Bd F No. 14881— . o
Resolved, That an order be drawn upon -

the City Treasurer, payable out of the

““Board of Control Fune,” In favor of

Otto Bremer, City Treasurer for the sumM

of $2,147.70, belng the city’'s one-third of *

the ex.pendlture of $aid Board in main-

talning the City and County Hospirtal, =

Poor Farm and Alms House and outside

relief of the poor auring the month of *

November, 1901,

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen 2

Dec. 1901,

- Adopted by the Assembly Dee.- a-1961.
Approved Dec. 7, 1901 . B
Bd F No. 14882— -
Resolved, That City Warrants be e

upon the City Treasury, payable A, §

the Armory Rent Account, General
in favor of the following named poraons.
for the amout .set opposite their ro~
spective names:
8t. Paul Armory. Association, 81000
Adopted by the Board of Aldermeu.

Dec. 3, 1501,

Adopted by the A.ssembly Deec. 5, 1901.
Approved Dec, 7, 1901..

Bd F No. 148%3— G

Resolved, That City Warrants . be 4
drawn upon the City Treasury, payable
out of the ‘“Health Department Fund,” in

favor of the following named persons,
for .the amount set opposite their re-,
spectlve names:

Mrs. Aufest, 3500 Noyes Bros. & Cut- P
ler, 370.95; Oqgood Blodgett Mfg. Co., -
$5.94; St. 'Paul Gas Ught Co., $3.38; Zimy s
merman Bros., B

Adopted by v‘ne “Board of Aldermen. -~

Dec. 3, 1901. B
Adopted by the Assembly. Dec. 8, 1301 .
Approved Dec. 7, 1901. B .

Bd F No. 14834— :

Resolved, That City Warrants . ba
drawn upon the City Treasury, payable
out of the “Cycle Path Fund,” in favor
of the following named persons, for the
amount set cpposite their respective .
names:

Jacob Lauer, $48.45.

Adopted by the Board of A.ldermen
Deec. 3, 1901

Adopted by the Assemhl}' Dec. 5, 1901,

Approved Dec. 7, 1901. 5
Bd F No. 143%5—

Resolved, That City Warrants be
drawn upon the City Treasury, payable

out of the Street, Sewer and Garbage
Fund, in favor of the following named ;
persons, for the amount set opposité N
their respective names: A
Jas. Forrestal Co., $323.30
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Dec. 3, 1901
Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 5, 1801.
Approved Dee. 7, 1901.

Bd F No. 1488—

Kesolved, That City Warrants ‘be drawn
upon the Cltﬁ Treasury, payable out
of the Bridge Building and Repair Fund,

in favor of the following named gersonl.
for the amounts set opposite their re-
spective names: ¥
Aaam Decker & Co., $§1.00; Roberts-
Goss Co., $5.50. -
Adopted by the Board of Alde’men
Decd 3t}190:{ ha Asgembly D s.m
Adopte v the Assembly Deec.
Approved. Dec 7, 1001,
-Resolved, That City 'Warrants be drm
upon  the City Treasury, p’a, ble out
of the Commissioner of Pul
Fund, in favor of the foill
persons, for the: a.mount set vbNﬁlte
respective names:;- -
Brown, Treacy & Spe co., M 3
Clzussen, $.00; Northwestern .
Works, $1.00; Schroeder's Livery, $63.00,
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Dec. 3, 1901,
Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 5, 1901.
Approved Dec. 7, 190k

Bd F No. 14888—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out
of the Quarantine Fund, in fayor of the
following named persons, for the amount
set apxgoslte their respective names

Holden, $111.00; H. K. \'ﬁtora.
m 30; John Martin Lumber Co., $%.%
Irnest Weiss, $40.00.
DAdogted by the ‘Board of Aldermen -
€c,
Acopted by the Assembly Dee. 5, 1901,
Approved Dec. 7, 1901,

Bd F' No. 14889—

Resolved, That City Warrants be dra
upon the City Treasury, payable out of .
the Board of Public Works Fund, In
avor of the following named persons,,
or the amount set opposite their re=
srective names:

W. H. Bromley & Co., $13,00; A. E.
Fe'rls $46.25; Jerry O'Brien, $17.50. ,
5 Ofte'j by the Board of Aldermen

g

Adopted by the A.ssembly Dec. 5, 1901,
Approved Dec, 7, 1901.

Bd F No. 14880—
Resolved. That City Warrants be drawn

upon the City Treasury, payable out of.
the Election Epenses 1960 Fund, favor .
of the following hamed plersons, for the
amount set opposite elr respectlv.
names,

Ogden, Greer & Merrill, $23.70.

DAdogted by the Board of Aldermen .

1901,
Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 5, 1901.
Approved Dee. 7, 1901,

Resolved, That a warrant bo dra
upon the City Treasurer, payable out o
the “Commissioner of Public Workl
Fund,” in favor of Oitto Bremer, Cily B
Treasurer, for the sum of $2,011.65, to pay e
the persons named in the pav roll of
Engineering Department and presented
with this resolution, in payment of the
na.lari and compensation of sald eruons
for their respective aervlces d g tha
month of November, (belnz tho office

force as shown by said pay roll:
Adopted by the Board ot A.ldemen
Deec. 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 5. MI.
Approved Deec. 7, 1901.

Bd F No. 14892—

Resolved, That orders be dra.wn u ’
the City Treasurer, pa
“Cci cers’ Salary d,” avox‘
of the persons named in tim pny
presented with this resolution, in -5 of e

on :

ment of the salary and compensa
sald persons for their respective

during the month of November. 1!01 cu
shown by said pay -

Toill).
Adogted by the Board of Aldermen
Adopted by the Assembly Dec. 5, m
Approved Dec. T lwl

President of the Boa.rd o} Ten.
F. ARNE

Pres ident of the A%'sem‘bly"‘
MATT JENSEN, - i
City Clerk.-

Dec. 11-1’01 "

oouon'r WORK.

the -persons
g:gsented with this Tesolution, in m~

mdtotmit emeﬁh

to
City Tmsurer, for the qmn of mt’, to |
named in the pay roll

DEFECTIVE PAGE




